Texas

Form 862-A-5-2023

Western Surety Company A Bull To Bull

OFFICIAL BOND AND	VOATH XX 5
THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Montague	× CLES 5
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:	BOND No. 64539195
That we, <u>Kathryn Phillips</u> WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do bu	, as Principal, and siness in the State of Texas, as Surety, are held
and bound unto ¹ Commissioners Court	, his successors in office,
in the sum of ² One <u>Hundred Thousand and 00/100</u> for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executhese presents.	
Dated this 24th day of January	uary , <u>2025</u> .
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, The	_,, dulyelected
to the office of Tax Assessor/Collector in and for Montague	County, State of Texas, for
a term of one year commencing on the1st	day of,2025
faithful performance of the person's duties as assessed then this chairs to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effective them.	
PROVIDED. HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years to claims which may be neede against this bond, the liability of the Suliability of the	rety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate s bond shall not exceed the amount stated above. Surety by sending written notice to the party to
W E By _	Principal STERN SURETY COMPANY Larry Kasten, Vice President

Page 1 of 3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
County of Mintague } ss	
· Min Tours	
V & 140 0 1 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	on this day, personally appeared , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that	at he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed. Chenyunder my hand and seal of office at	3 Montegare
day of	, Texas, this
EL A	Lan hair
SEAL	County, Texas
ONTAGO	p ²
	TH OF OFFICE
(COUNTY COMMIS	SIONERS and COUNTY JUDGE)
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully execute
the duties of the office of	otect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States
and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear	(or affirm) that I have not directly nor indirectly paid offened an
promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contrib	oute any money, or valuable thing or promised any public office or
employment, as a reward for the giving or withholding	Ig a vote at the election at which I was elected, and I fourth amount
County, except such contracts or claims as are express	or indirectly, interested in any contract with or claim against the sly authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me
as fees of office. So help me God.	my authorized by law and except such warrants as may issue to me
	0:
	Signed
Sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
 ,	
SEAL	
	County, Texas
O A	TH OF OFFICE
	(General)
I,	, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will faithfully
execute the duties of the office of	of the State of Toyon
and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and	d defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this
pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any mone	hat I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to ey, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment,
as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the	election at which I was elected. So help me God.
	Signed
(I	
sworn to and subscribed before me at	, Texas, this day of
,	
SEAL	County, Texas
	— County, Texas

The foregoing form of the state of Texas, this day approved in open Commissioner's Court. ATTEST County Court Court Dound County Judge, County of County o
County Court County Court County Court County Clerk, in and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the
County Court County Court County of County of County of County of County of County Clerk, in and or said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the day of authentication, was filed for record in my office the o'clock of M., and duly recorded the day of o'clock of M., in the Records of Official Bonds of said County in Volume WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in Texas, the day and year last above written. County Clerk, in and or said County, do hereby certify at the foregoing Bond dated the day of the county of the day of the county of the day of the county of the county in Volume of the county of the
THE STATE OF TEXAS WONTACINE County of I, County Clerk, in and or said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the day of with the certificates of anthentication, was filed for record in my office the day of with day of o'clock A.M., and duly recorded the day of o'clock A.M., in the Records of Official Bonds of said County in Volume o'clock M., in the Records of Official Bonds of said County, at office in Market M. WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in Market M. Texas, the day and year last above written.
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY County of County of County of County of County of County Clerk, in and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the day of county Clerk, in and for said County, do hereby certify that the foregoing Bond dated the day of county clerk, in and for said County, with its certificates of adherication, was filed for record in my office the day of county o'clock A.M., and duly recorded the day of county day of county o'clock A.M., in the Records of Official Bonds of said County in Volume on page with the day and year last above written. WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in Clerk of Clerk
County of
that the foregoing Bond dated the
atthentication, was filed for record in my office the o'clock M., and duly recorded the o'clock M., in the Records of Official Bonds of said County in Volume on page WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in Clerk Clerk
o'clock A.M., and duly recorded the A.M. day of A.M., in the Records of Official Bonds of said County in Volume , on page WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in A.M. Texas, the day and year last above written.
WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in Montague, Texas, the day and year last above written. Clerk
Texas, the day and year last above written.
PT OF MONTACALO
ByDeputy County County
ONTAG OF
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OR SUPPORT (Corporate Officer)
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA > ss
County of Minnehaha
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this <u>24th</u> day of <u>January</u> ,
2025 , personally appeared Larry Kasten to me known to be the identical
person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
‡>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
S. PETRIK SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL)
Notary Public the same same same same same same same sam

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of America, does hereby make	e, constitute and appoint	iington, Wes	t Virginia, V	Visconsin, Wyor	ning, and the United
Larry Kasten	of	Sioux	Falls		
State of	its regularly ele	ected Vic	e Preside	ent	
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power at its behalf as Surety and as its act and	nd authority hereby conferred u deed, the following bond:	ipon him to s	sign, execute	, acknowledge a	and deliver for and on
One Tax Assessor/Collecto	or County of Montague				·
bond with bond number 64539195				_ ,	
for <u>Kathryn Phillips</u>					
as Principal in the penalty amount not	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			
Western Surety Company further cerduly adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, under name of the Company by the President, Board of Directors may authorize. The Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have not necessary for the validity of any bonds such officer and the corporate seal may be This Power of Attorney may be signed by the outhorly of the following Deschate:	rtakings, Powers of Attorney, or of Secretary, any Assistant Secretary President, any Vice President, S e authority to issue bonds, policies s, policies, undertakings, Powers of e printed by facsimile.	ther obligation r, Treasurer, of ecretary, any s, or undertaking f Attorney or of	ns of the corpor r any Vice Pre Assistant Sec ngs in the nam ther obligation:	pration shall be expected, or by such cretary, or the The of the Companys of the corporation	recuted in the corporate n other officers as the reasurer may appoint y. The corporate seal is nn. The signature of any
April, 2022: "RESOLVED: That it is in the best signatures and to ratify and confirm deed of the Company."	n adopted by the Board of Directors interest of the Company to period the use of a digital or otherwise el	s of the Compa dically ratify a lectronic-forma	any by unanim nd confirm an atted corporate	ous written conse by corporate documents seal, each to be	nt dated the 27th day of ments signed by digital considered the act and
In Witness Whereof, the said Vice President 2025	WESTERN SURETY COMPA with the corporate seal af	NY has car fixed this	used these 24th	presents to be day of	pe executed by its
ATTEST A Lander	der, Assistant Segretary,	W E	STERN	/_	COMPANY Lac Kasten, Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA				,	,
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA Ss	W. Chev.				
On this <u>24th</u> day of	<u>January</u> ,		, before me,	a Notary Public,	personally appeared
who, being by me duly sworn, acknow and Assistant Secretary, respectively.	of the said WESTERN SUBS	OVE POWER OF	Attorney as	vice Presi	
and Assistant Secretary, respectively voluntary act and deed of said Corpor	ation.	IT COMPA	NY, and ack	nowleagea sala	instrument to be the
\$ S. GREEN	*		0	^	
SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA) *	_	. لأي	true	\sim
£ - 0	My Commission Expire	s Februar	y 12, 202	7	Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

Comptoller 14- of Public Accounts (Re	710 v. 11-00/8}	BOND OF TAX ASSES (Required by TEX. TA			2025 MAR	
STATE OF TE	XAS)			Bond nur	mb 64539179	
COUNTY MO	ntaque	,			E P	
PRINCIPAL:	Kathryn Phillips		. Social Se	ecurity number	^ಸ ్ద ద	O
	Assessor and Collector of Ta	exes for the County of <u>Mont</u> ed on			for the all term of	office beginning
	Apr	il 1st , 2025 .		—, <u></u> ,		
SURETY:	WES	TERN SURETY COMPAN	ΙΥ		Federal Employers Identit 46-0204900	
	authorized and qualified to d	o business as a surety compai	ny in the State of Texas.		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	OUI CLY S IHIMHING MUQI CSS	101 S. Reid St., S Sioux Falls, SD 57		· 		
AMOUNT OF I		Thousand and 00/100			dollars (\$ 100,00	20.00
		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	•
CONDITIONS:	the Governor of the State of in the City of Austin.	y shown above, and our heirs Texas, and successors in offi	ce, for the amount of this	bond payable at	the Comptroller of I	Public Accounts
	the office during the Princips force for the full term.	the duties of the office of Tax ul's full term of office, then this	obligation shall be null a	nd void. Otherwis	e, the obligation sh	all remain in full
	demand for additional bond s	demanded if the Comptroller of shall not affect the validity of the is for the full term of office and	is or any other bond give	n by the Principal.	•	
SIGNATURES	: Signature and seal of office o		·	·		
	sign here	Katury Philip	Ø	_ Date	3-26-8	>
	Sure sign	rd officer of the Surety and Cor	porate see affixed: OMPANY	-	1 Chl	0004
	here /	7	Larry V		ecember 16th	, 2024
- O.,		Title		asten, Vice	rresident	
ACKNOWEED	SEMENTS: (Acknowledgem	ents are necessary BEFORE t ASSESSOR	his bond is filed for appro - COLLECTOR	wal.)		
	STATE OF TEXAS, County of	Montague) 	01 10	
	Before me, the undersig	ned authority, on this day pers		amy 1	Chillips	
	Principal, and acknowledged	d to me that this bond was e	, known to me to be to executed for the purpose	ne personywhose r es and considerati	name is subscribed ions therein expres	to this bond, as sed and in the
11.00.0		ND SEAL OF OFFICE this	1444 day of 1	Narch	, <u>Ə</u> və	<u>5</u> .
	xblic, State of Texas expires 02-02-202		мус	ommission expires on	100	
Millim Notary	/ ID 125668/94	-sucianus	as -	0000)F1	
			COMPANY			
	STATE OF South Dako	ta County of Minneh	aha			
	Before me, the undersig	ned authority, on this day pers	onally appeared , known to me to be the		ry Kasten	this band and
	and as the Vice Pres		and deed of thereof, and for the	WESTERN S	<u>URETY COMPAN</u>	1X
<u> </u>	in the capacity therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND A	ND SEAL OF OFFICE (1 11)	16th day of	December	,2024	
S. PE	TRIK sign	"). Yetu		ommission expires on gust 11, 20)28	
UTION (外类)	DAKOTA (SEAL)					

OATH OF OFFICE

, do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties of the office of County Tax Assessor - Collector of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm), that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or employment, as a reward [] for the giving or withholding a vote of the election at which I was ELECTED. to secure my APPOINTMENT or the confirmation thereof. sign here ANGELIA RICHARDSON and enterined halous merathical rexas sign Comm. Expires 02-02-2029 here Notary ID 125668794 County Clerk sign Volume APPROVED IN OPEN COMISSIONERS' COUR (Seal) COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS ASSESSOR and COLLECTOR OF Comptroller of Public Accounts BY COUNTY CLERK BOND AND OATH APPROVED DNITABKE 찆 COUNTY

BOND REQUIREMENT: Each person elected or appointed Assessor-Collector must make a bond to the state within twenty days after receiving notice of election or appointment.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING BOND

- <u>ELECTED ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR</u> Bond must be executed after the Commissioners' Court has canvassed the general election returns and Assessor-Collector has received notice of election.
- APPOINTED ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR Bond must be executed after official appointment.
- BOND AMOUNT: Bond must be made for an amount equal to 5% of the net total of state motor vehicle sales and use tax and motor vehicle registration fees collected in the county during the twelve-month period ending August 31 immediately prior to the date the bond is executed. However, the bond shall not exceed \$100,000 nor be less than \$2,500.
- SIGNATURES: The Assessor-Collector must sign the bond as Principal after the election or appointment. A duly authorized agent of the surety company must sign the bond for the surety company after the election or appointment.
- ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS: The acknowledgement for the Assessor-Collector must be completed after the Assessor-Collector has signed as Principal.

 The acknowledgement for the surety company must be completed after the agent has signed as the surety.
- OATH OF OFFICE: The oath of office must be completed after the election or appointment but before the bond is approved by the Commissioners' Court. Check the applicable box.
- APPROVAL BY COMMISSIONERS' COURT: The bond must be approved by the Commissioners' Court and signed by the County Judge after the signatures, acknowledgements and the oath of office are completed.
- RECORDING BY THE COUNTY CLERK: The bond must be recorded by the County Clerk after it has been approved by the Commissioners' Court and signed by the County Judge.
- APPROVED BY THE COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS: The completed bond should be sent to the Comptroller of Public Accounts for approval.

Send to:

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
Account Maintenance Division
111 E. 17th Street
Austin, Texas 78774-0100

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	oakota, Tennessee f America, does he				ington, We	est Virginia,	Wisconsin, \	∕Vyoming, an	d the United
	Larry Kaste	n		_ of	Siou	x Falls _			
State of	Larry Kaste South Dakot	.a	, its reg	gularly ele	cted Vi	ce Presid	lent		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
as Attori	ney-in-Fact, with fu If as Surety and as	II power and a	uthority hereby co	inferred u	pon him to	sign, execut	e, acknowle	dge and deliv	er for and on
One	Tax Assessor/	Collector							
bond wit	h bond number <u>6</u>	45 391 7 9							
for <u>Kat</u>	hryn Phillips								
as Princi	ipal in the penalty a	mount not to e	exceed: \$ 100,00	00.00	·				
Sectioname of Board of Attorneys not necessuch office. This by the au April, 202 "REsign	oted and now in force, tion 7. All bonds, po the Company by the Directors may authors in-Fact or agents who sary for the validity of the Corporate Power of Attorney muthority of the followin 22: SOLVED: That it is a satures and to ratify a d of the Company."	olicies, undertaking President, Secreptice. The President on Shall have author any bonds, policies may be pring the Signed by the Resolution adding the best interview.	etary, any Assistant sident, any Vice Prothority to issue bond licies, undertakings, ated by facsimile. y digital signature and opted by the Board of the Company	Secretary, esident, Sids, policies Powers of a sealed to Directors y to period	Treasurer, ecretary, ar, or underta Attorney or or digital or of the Condically ratify	or any Vice P y Assistant S kings in the na other obligation or otherwise el- npany by unan and confirm a	resident, or by ecretary, or the time of the Corp ons of the corp ectronic-formatimous written any corporate	y such other of the Treasurer mpany. The co- poration. The so- atted corporate consent dated documents si	officers as the may appoint or porate seal is signature of any seal under and the 27th day of gned by digital
Vice 2024	Witness Whereof, President 4				fixed this	16th	_ day of	Decem	ber ,
ATTEST	Iba	L. Bauder,	Assistant Segretary	SWEL SOA	BV	Q.	71	Larry Kasten,	PANY Vice President
STATE	OF SOUTH DAKO			Pen			•		
COUNT	Y OF MINNEHAHA	ss ss		i A Phy Shi					
On	this 16th	day of	December				∍, a Notary P	ublic, person	ally appeared
	Larry Kaster	1		and _	L. Bai				
	ing by me duly swo								
	sistant Secretary, re			RN SURE	TY COMP	ANY, and a	cknowledged	l said instrum	nent to be the
	y act and deed of s		n.						
*	S. GREEN					0	C		
	NOTARY PUBI	[SEAL] 5				لعك	.tu	w	Noton - Dub"-
چ پانهای	~ yingingingingingingingingingingingingingi	****	My Commission	Expire	s Febru	ary 12, 20	27		Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.